Now, therefore. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department 

of Cultural Resources, Division of Archives and History, for the fiscal year 1977-78 the sum of 

seven thousand twenty dollars ($7,020) for maintenance personnel at the James Iredell House 

State Historic Site. 

Sec. 2.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 

Cultural Resources, Division of Archives and History, for the 1977-78 biennium the sum of 

fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) subject to the raising of an additional three thousand dollars 

($3,000) by the James Iredell Association, for the purposes of restoring and furnishing the 

James Iredell House State Historic Site and formal garden. Funds appropriated by this section